CCG 15-30W Series
13.2 to 30W DC-DC Converters
CCG15-30W Series 1
Features Benefits
The 1” x 1” footprint CCG15 and CCG30 series of isolated DC-DC converters operate from wide range 9 to 36Vdc or 18 to 76V inputs with 15W and 30W
power levels and output voltages from 3.3V to 30V (1). Single output models can be adjusted -10% to +10% by using the trim terminal.  The CCG can operate
in ambient temperature of -40 to 100oC and has an input to output isolation of 1,500Vdc. Six sided shielding reduces radiated and conducted EMI.
• Supports Dual 12/24V or 24/48V System Voltages
• Less Board Area Needed
• Easier System Compliance
• More Useable Power
Model Selector
   Input  Output Maximum  Input Current at  Efficiency (%)
 Model Voltage Voltage Current Power nominal input (100% load,
   (V) (V) (A) (W) (A) nominal input)
 CCG15-24-03S  3.3 4 13.2 0.65 85
 CCG30-24-03S  3.3 7 23.1 1.12 86
 CCG15-24-05S  5 3 15.0 0.72 87
 CCG30-24-05S  5 6 30.0 1.4 89
 CCG15-24-12S  12 1.3 15.6 0.74 88
 CCG30-24-12S  12 2.5 30.0 1.4 89
 CCG15-24-15S  15 1 15.0 0.71 88
 CCG30-24-15S 9 - 36 15 2 30.0 1.4 89
 CCG15-24-12D     (1)  24 0.65 15.6 0.73 89
 CCG30-24-12D     (1)  24 1.25 30.0 1.4 89
 CCG15-24-15D     (1)  30 0.5 15.0 0.7 90
 CCG30-24-15D     (1)  30 1 30.0 0.38 91
 CCG15-24-12D  ±12 ±0.65 15.6 0.73 89
 CCG30-24-12D  ±12 ±1.25 30.0 1.4 89
 CCG15-24-15D  ±15 ±0.5 15.0 0.7 90
 CCG30-24-15D  ±15 ±1.0 30.0 0.38 91
 CCG15-48-03S  3.3 4 13.2 0.32 85
 CCG30-48-03S  3.3 7 23.1 0.55 87
 CCG15-48-05S  5 3 15.0 0.36 87
 CCG30-48-05S  5 6 30.0 0.69 90
 CCG15-48-12S  12 1.3 15.6 0.37 88
 CCG30-48-12S  12 2.5 30.0 0.69 90
 CCG15-48-15S  15 1 15.0 0.36 88
 CCG30-48-15S 18 - 76 15 2 30.0 0.69 91
 CCG15-48-12D     (1)  24 0.65 15.6 0.37 89
 CCG30-48-12D     (1)  24 1.25 30.0 0.69 91
 CCG15-48-15D     (1)  30 0.5 15.0 0.35 90
 CCG30-48-15D     (1)  30 1 30.0 0.68 92
 CCG15-48-12D  ±12 ±0.65 15.6 0.37 89
 CCG30-48-12D  ±12 ±1.25 30.0 0.69 91
 CCG15-48-15D  ±15 ±0.5 15.0 0.35 90
 CCG30-48-15D  ±15 ±1.0 30.0 0.68 92
• Wide 4:1 Input Ranges